
      

  

  
         

                      
              
                            

  

  

  

         

                      
                     

  

  

         

                         
                         
                    
                         
                         
                         
                         
                         

Question from Survey Variable/Format/Source Values and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel: 89, Total: 408)
 
Study Number Studyno 102-1397 
Region Number Regionno 20005357-99386697 

Section A: Cancer Treatment History 
Source: All section A items (A1-A13) were developed by the ECHOS team 

A1 Please record the 
time you started 
answering this 
survey(time) 

ra1start 

A1 Please record the 
time you started 
answering this 
survey(am/pm) 

rA1ampm 
Format=AMPM 

Cum 
value rA1ampm COUNT PERCENT Percent
 1 AM 109 28.9 28.9 
2 PM 268 71.1 100.0 
. . 31 . 0.0 

A2 Today's 
date(month): 

rA2TDYMO 1-12 

A2 Today's 
date(day): 

rA2TDYDA 1-31 

A2 Today's 
date(year): 

rA2TDYYR 2003-2005 

Telephone interviewed? Telint 
Format=Yesno

 Cum 
value telint COUNT PERCENT Percent

 0 No 319 78.2 78.2 
1 Yes 89 21.8 100.0 

A3 What is your 
date(month) of birth? 

A3_BTHMO 1-12 

A3 What is your 
date(day) of birth? 

A3_BTHDA 1-31 

A3 What is your 
date(year) of birth? 

A3_BTHYR 1918-1980 

Age at interview ageini  Cum 
value ageini COUNT PERCENT Percent

 23 23 1 0.2 0.2 
24 24 1 0.2 0.5 
25 25 1 0.2 0.7 
26 26 2 0.5 1.2 
27 27 1 0.2 1.5 
28 28 1 0.2 1.7 
29 29 1 0.2 2.0 
30 30 1 0.2 2.2 
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Question from Survey Variable/Format/Source Values and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel: 89, Total: 408)
 
Age at interview ageini  31 31 3 0.7 2.9 

32 32 3 0.7 3.7 
33 33 3 0.7 4.4 
34 34 2 0.5 4.9 
35 35 5 1.2 6.1 
36 36 3 0.7 6.9 
37 37 7 1.7 8.6 
38 38 2 0.5 9.1 
39 39 7 1.7 10.8 
40 40 10 2.5 13.2 
41 41 11 2.7 15.9 
42 42 6 1.5 17.4 
43 43 9 2.2 19.6 
44 44 2 0.5 20.1 
45 45 8 2.0 22.1 
46 46 7 1.7 23.8 
47 47 5 1.2 25.0 
48 48 3 0.7 25.7 
49 49 7 1.7 27.5 
50 50 8 2.0 29.4 
51 51 8 2.0 31.4 
52 52 6 1.5 32.8 
53 53 3 0.7 33.6 
54 54 7 1.7 35.3 
55 55 7 1.7 37.0 
56 56 8 2.0 39.0 
57 57 10 2.5 41.4 
58 58 9 2.2 43.6 
59 59 8 2.0 45.6 
60 60 9 2.2 47.8 
61 61 14 3.4 51.2 
62 62 15 3.7 54.9 
63 63 2 0.5 55.4 
64 64 8 2.0 57.4 
65 65 9 2.2 59.6 
66 66 10 2.5 62.0 
67 67 11 2.7 64.7 
68 68 4 1.0 65.7 
69 69 13 3.2 68.9 
70 70 7 1.7 70.6 
71 71 11 2.7 73.3 
72 72 8 2.0 75.2 

ECHOS-NHL Section A:  Cancer Treatment History
 
*Questions Not Asked on the Phone
 

Page 2 of 175 10/17/2005
 



      
                   
                        
                        
                        
                       
                        
                       
                       
                        
                        
                        
               
                       

      

                        
                        
                        
                        
                  
                        
                        
                        
                        
                        

                   
                        
                        
                        
                        
                  
                      
                      
                      
                       
                       

                  
                       
                       
                       
                       

Question from Survey Variable/Format/Source Values and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel: 89, Total: 408)
 
Age at interview ageini  73 73 9 2.2 77.5 

74 74 9 2.2 79.7 
75 75 9 2.2 81.9 
76 76 6 1.5 83.3 
77 77 10 2.5 85.8 
78 78 9 2.2 88.0 
79 79 17 4.2 92.2 
80 80 11 2.7 94.9 
81 81 5 1.2 96.1 
82 82 7 1.7 97.8 
83 83 5 1.2 99.0 
84 84 2 0.5 99.5 
85 85 2 0.5 100.0 

Age at diagnosis agedx
value 

20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41

 42 
43 
44 
45 

agedx 

20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

COUNT 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
5 
4 
5 
4 
6 
4 

10 
11 
11 
5 
6 
5 
1 
7 
9 
3 

PERCENT 

0.2 
0.2 
0.5 
0.2 
0.5 
0.2 
0.5 
0.2 
0.2 
0.2 
1.2 
1.0 
1.2 
1.0 
1.5 
1.0 
2.5 
2.7 
2.7 
1.2 
1.5 
1.2 
0.2 
1.7 
2.2 
0.7 

Cum 
Percent

0.2 
0.5 
1.0 
1.2 
1.7 
2.0 
2.5 
2.7 
2.9 
3.2 
4.4 
5.4 
6.6 
7.6 
9.1 

10.0 
12.5 
15.2 
17.9 
19.1 
20.6 
21.8 
22.1 
23.8 
26.0 
26.7 
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Question from Survey Variable/Format/Source Values and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel: 89, Total: 408)
 
Age at diagnosis agedx  46 46 6 1.5 28.2 

47 47 11 2.7 30.9 
48 48 7 1.7 32.6 
49 49 3 0.7 33.3 
50 50 6 1.5 34.8 
51 51 8 2.0 36.8 
52 52 5 1.2 38.0 
53 53 10 2.5 40.4 
54 54 9 2.2 42.6 
55 55 8 2.0 44.6 
56 56 8 2.0 46.6 
57 57 9 2.2 48.8 
58 58 13 3.2 52.0 
59 59 10 2.5 54.4 
60 60 10 2.5 56.9 
61 61 6 1.5 58.3 
62 62 12 2.9 61.3 
63 63 10 2.5 63.7 
64 64 6 1.5 65.2 
65 65 10 2.5 67.6 
66 66 10 2.5 70.1 
67 67 6 1.5 71.6 
68 68 9 2.2 73.8 
69 69 11 2.7 76.5 
70 70 10 2.5 78.9 
71 71 4 1.0 79.9 
72 72 13 3.2 83.1 
73 73 8 2.0 85.0 
74 74 9 2.2 87.3 
75 75 13 3.2 90.4 
76 76 13 3.2 93.6 
77 77 7 1.7 95.3 
78 78 8 2.0 97.3 
79 79 5 1.2 98.5 
80 80 6 1.5 100.0 

A4 Are you male or 
female? 

A4_SEX 
Format=SEX value 

0 
1 

A4_SEX 

Female 
Male 

COUNT 

197 
211 

PERCENT 

48.3 
51.7 

Cum 
Percent

48.3 
100.0 
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Question from Survey Variable/Format/Source Values and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel: 89, Total: 408)
 
A5 When was the 
first time that a 
doctor or other health 
care professional told 
you that you had non­
Hodgkin's lymphoma? 

Cum 
Month rA5DXMO value 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
. 

rA5DXMO  

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
. 

COUNT 

31 
24 
25 
42 
29 
39 
34 
40
36 
24 
25 
26 
33 

PERCENT 

8.3 
6.4 
6.7 
11.2 
7.7 

10.4 
9.1 

10.7 
9.6 
6.4 
6.7 
6.9 
. 

Percent

8.3 
14.7 
21.3 
32.5 
40.3 
50.7 
59.7 
70.4 
80.0 
86.4 
93.1 

100.0 
0.0 

Cum 
Year rA5DXYR value 

1992 
1996 
1998 
1999 
2000 
2001 
2002 
. 

rA5DXYR  

1992 
1996 
1998 
1999 
2000 
2001 
2002 
. 

COUNT 

3 
1 

54 
120 
130 
87 
4 
9 

PERCENT 

0.8 
0.3 

13.5 
30.1 
32.6 
21.8 
1.0 
. 

Percent

0.8 
1.0 

14.5 
44.6 
77.2 
99.0 

100.0 
0.0 

Time(years) from 
diagnosis(using the 
SEER date) to interview 

tm_dx_fr_seer
value 

2.08 
2.17 
2.25 
2.33 
2.42 

tm_dx_ 
fr_seer 

2.08 
2.17 
2.25 
2.33 
2.42 

COUNT 

8 
5 

13 
14 
10 

PERCENT 

2.0 
1.2 
3.2 
3.4 
2.5 

Cum 
Percent

2.0 
3.2 
6.4 
9.8 

12.3 
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Question from Survey Variable/Format/Source Values and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel: 89, Total: 408)
 
Time(years) from tm_dx_fr_seer  2.50 2.50 10 2.5 14.7 
diagnosis(using the 2.58 2.58 8 2.0 16.7 
SEER date) to interview 2.67 2.67 19 4.7 21.3 

2.75 2.75 11 2.7 24.0 
2.83 2.83 11 2.7 26.7 
2.92 2.92 20 4.9 31.6 
3.00 3.00 11 2.7 34.3 
3.08 3.08 10 2.5 36.8 
3.17 3.17 6 1.5 38.2 
3.25 3.25 15 3.7 41.9 
3.33 3.33 12 2.9 44.9 
3.42 3.42 10 2.5 47.3 
3.50 3.50 11 2.7 50.0 
3.58 3.58 10 2.5 52.5 
3.67 3.67 12 2.9 55.4 
3.75 3.75 11 2.7 58.1 
3.83 3.83 10 2.5 60.5 
3.92 3.92 6 1.5 62.0 
4.00 4.00 11 2.7 64.7 
4.08 4.08 15 3.7 68.4 
4.17 4.17 16 3.9 72.3 
4.25 4.25 15 3.7 76.0 
4.33 4.33 18 4.4 80.4 
4.42 4.42 6 1.5 81.9 
4.50 4.50 9 2.2 84.1 
4.58 4.58 7 1.7 85.8 
4.67 4.67 9 2.2 88.0 
4.75 4.75 9 2.2 90.2 
4.83 4.83 8 2.0 92.2 
4.92 4.92 11 2.7 94.9 
5.00 5.00 5 1.2 96.1 
5.08 5.08 6 1.5 97.5 
5.17 5.17 2 0.5 98.0 
5.25 5.25 2 0.5 98.5 
5.33 5.33 4 1.0 99.5 
5.50 5.50 1 0.2 99.8 
5.67 5.67 1 0.2 100.0 

A6 Did you ever 
receive any surgery as 
part of your cancer 
treatment? 

rA6SURG 
Format=YESNO value 

0 
1 
. 

rA6SURG 
No 
Yes 
. 

COUNT 
257 
148 
3 

Cum 
PERCENT Percent

63.5 63.5 
36.5 100.0 
. 0.0 
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Question from Survey Variable/Format/Source Values and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel: 89, Total: 408)
 
A6a On what part of 
your body did you have 
surgery? 

A6A_SITE 
Format=$ 

Text field 

A6b When was the last 
time you had surgery as 
part of your cancer 
treatment ? 

Cum 
Month rA6BMO value rA6BMO  

1 1 
2 2 
3 3 
4 4 
5 5 
6 6 
7 7 
8 8 
9 9 

10 10 
11 11 
12 12 
. . 

COUNT 

12 
11 
14 
11 
5 

15 
12 
13 
13 
13 
7 
9 

273 

PERCENT 

8.9 
8.1 
10.4 
8.1 
3.7 

11.1 
8.9 
9.6 
9.6 
9.6 
5.2 
6.7 
.

Percent

8.9 
17.0 
27.4 
35.6 
39.3 
50.4 
59.3 
68.9 
78.5 
88.1 
93.3 

100.0 
0.0 

Cum 
Year rA6BYR value rA6BYR  

1992 1992 
1996 1996 
1998 1998 
1999 1999 
2000 2000 
2001 2001 
2002 2002 
2003 2003 
2004 2004  
. . 

COUNT 

1 
1 

17 
41 
34 
31 
9 
7 
1 

266 

PERCENT 

0.7 
0.7 

12.0 
28.9 
23.9 
21.8 
6.3 
4.9 
0.7 
. 

Percent

0.7 
1.4 

13.4 
42.3 
66.2 
88.0 
94.4 
99.3 

100.0 
0.0 
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Question from Survey Variable/Format/Source Values and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel: 89, Total: 408) 
Time(months) since last tm_surg  Cum 
surgery value tm_surg COUNT PERCENT Percent 

-1        -1  1 0.7 0.7 
0 0 1 0.7 1.5 
3 3 1 0.7 2.2 
4 4 2 1.5 3.7 
8 8 2 1.5 5.2 
9 9 2 1.5 6.7 

10 10 1 0.7 7.4 
13 13 2 1.5 8.9 
16 16 2 1.5 10.4 
18 18 1 0.7 11.1 
19 19 1 0.7 11.9 
23 23 1 0.7 12.6 
24 24 1 0.7 13.3 
25 25 4 3.0 16.3 
26 26 3 2.2 18.5 
27 27 2 1.5 20.0 
28 28 3 2.2 22.2 
29 29 5 3.7 25.9 
30 30 2 1.5 27.4 
31 31 1 0.7 28.1 
32 32 5 3.7 31.9 
33 33 3 2.2 34.1 
34 34 8 5.9 40.0 
35 35 4 3.0 43.0 
36 36 1 0.7 43.7 
37 37 1 0.7 44.4 
39 39 3 2.2 46.7 
40 40 3 2.2 48.9 
41 41 4 3.0 51.9 
42 42 3 2.2 54.1 
43 43 1 0.7 54.8 
44 44 5 3.7 58.5 
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Question from Survey Variable/Format/Source Values and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel: 89, Total: 408)
 
Time(months) since last tm_surg  45 45 6 4.4 63.0 
surgery 46 

47 
48 

46 
47 
48 

4 
2 
4 

3.0 
1.5 
3.0 

65.9 
67.4 
70.4 

49 
50 

49 
50 

4 
2 

3.0 
1.5 

73.3 
74.8 

51 
52 
53 

51 
52 
53 

7 
5 
3 

5.2 
3.7 
2.2 

80.0 
83.7 
85.9 

54 
56 

54 
56 

4 
3 

3.0 
2.2 

88.9 
91.1 

57 
58 
59 

57 
58 
59 

1 
3 
2 

0.7 
2.2 
1.5 

91.9 
94.1 
95.6 

61 
62 

61 
62 

1 
1 

0.7 
0.7 

96.3 
97.0 

63 
64 
67 

63 
64 
67 

1 
1 
1 

0.7 
0.7 
0.7 

97.8 
98.5 
99.3 

140 
. 

140 
. 

1 
273 

0.7 
. 

100.0 
0.0 

A7 Did you ever rA7CHEMO Cum 
receive any Format=YESNO value rA7CHEMO COUNT PERCENT Percent
chemotherapy as part of 
your ca treatment? 0 No 19 4.7 4.7 
Please include both IV 1 Yes 385  95.3 100.0 
(that is, intravenous) . . 4 . 0.0 
and oral forms of 
chemotherapy. 
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Question from Survey Variable/Format/Source Values and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel: 89, Total: 408)
 
A7a When was the last 
time you received 
chemotherapy? 

Cum 
Month rA7AMO value    

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
. 

rA7AMO  

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
. 

COUNT 

36 
24 
27 
34 
28  
33 
34 
29 
26 
20 
25 
32 
60 

PERCENT 

10.3 
6.9 
7.8 
9.8 
8.0 
9.5 
9.8 
8.3 
7.5 
5.7 
7.2 
9.2 
. 

Percent

10.3 
17.2 
25.0 
34.8 
42.8 
52.3 
62.1 
70.4 
77.9 
83.6 
90.8 

100.0 
0.0 

Cum 
Year rA7AYR value 

1988 
1998 
1999 
2000 
2001 
2002 
2003 
2004 

. 

rA7AYR  

1988 
1998 
1999 
2000 
2001 
2002 
2003 
2004 

. 

COUNT 

1 
19 
81 
87 

116 
34 
25 
3 

42 

PERCENT 

0.3 
5.2 

22.1 
23.8 
31.7 
9.3 
6.8 
0.8 
. 

Percent

0.3 
5.5 

27.6 
51.4 
83.1 
92.3 
99.2 

100.0 
0.0 

Time(months) since last 
chemotherapy 

tm_chemo
value 

0 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

tm_chemo 

0 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

COUNT 

7 
6 
2 
1 
4 
1 

PERCENT 

2.0 
1.7 
0.6 
0.3 
1.1 
0.3 

Cum 
Percent

2.0 
3.7 
4.3 
4.6 
5.7 
6.0 
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  10  10  

  20  20  

  30  30  

  40  40  

  50  50  

Question from Survey Variable/Format/Source Values and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel: 89, Total: 408)
 
Time(months) since last tm_chemo  6 6 2 0.6 6.6 
chemotherapy 7 7 2 0.6 7.2 

8 8 3 0.9 8.0 
9 9 2 0.6 8.6 

1 0.3 8.9 
12 12 3 0.9 9.8 
13 13 2 0.6 10.3 
14 14 1 0.3 10.6 
17 17 2 0.6 11.2 
18 18 5 1.4  12.6 
19 19 3 0.9 13.5 

4 1.1 14.7 
21 21 10 2.9 17.5 
22 22 12 3.4 21.0 
23 23 14 4.0 25.0 
24 24 9 2.6 27.6 
25 25 11 3.2 30.7 
26 26 13 3.7 34.5 
27 27 17 4.9 39.4 
28 28 9 2.6 42.0 
29 29 9 2.6 44.5 

2 0.6 45.1 
31 31 6 1.7 46.8 
32 32 6 1.7 48.6 
33 33 4 1.1 49.7 
34 34 6 1.7 51.4 
35 35 7 2.0 53.4 
36 36 9 2.6 56.0 
37 37 5 1.4 57.5 
38 38 6 1.7 59.2 
39 39 9 2.6 61.8 

8 2.3 64.1 
41 41 7 2.0 66.1 
42 42 10 2.9 69.0 
43 43 7 2.0 71.0 
44 44 8 2.3 73.3 
45 45 12 3.4 76.7 
46 46 8 2.3 79.0 
47 47 7 2.0 81.0 
48 48 3 0.9 81.9 
49 49 11 3.2 85.1 

8 2.3 87.4 
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Question from Survey Variable/Format/Source Values and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel: 89, Total: 408)
 
Time(months) since last tm_chemo  51 51 5 1.4 88.8 
chemotherapy 52 

53 
54 

52 
53 
54 

7 
7 
4 

2.0 90.8 
2.0 92.8 
1.1 94.0 

55 
56 

55 
56 

5 
1 

1.4 95.4 
0.3 95.7 

57 
58 
59 

57 
58 
59 

2 
2 
3 

0.6 96.3 
0.6 96.8 
0.9 97.7 

60 
62 

60 
62 

4 
1 

1.1 98.9 
0.3 99.1 

63 
173 

. 

63 
173 

. 

2 
1 

60 

0.6 99.7 
0.3 100.0 
. 0.0 

A8 Did you ever rA8_RAD Cum 
receive any radiation Format=YESNO value rA8_RAD COUNT PERCENT Percent
therapy as part of your 
cancer treatment? 0 No 226 55.9 55.9 

1 Yes 178 44.1 100.0 
. . 4 . 0.0 
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Question from Survey Variable/Format/Source Values and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel: 89, Total: 408)
 
A8a What parts of 
your body were treated 
with radiation therapy? 

Head, neck, or brain. ra8a_1 
Format=YESNO 

value ra8a_1 
0 No 
1 Yes 
. . 

COUNT 
111 
65 

232 

PERCENT 
63.1 
36.9 
.

 Cum 
Percent

63.1 
100.0 

0.0 

Chest, back, or 
stomach. 

ra8a_2 
Format=YESNO 

value ra8a_2 
0 No 
1 Yes 
. . 

COUNT 
114 
62 

232 

PERCENT 
64.8 
35.2 
. 

Cum 
Percent
64.8 
100.0 
0.0 

Pelvic area (below the 
navel and above the 
thighs). 

ra8a_3 
Format=YESNO 

value ra8a_3 
0 No 
1 Yes 
. .

COUNT 
149 
27 
232 

PERCENT 
84.7 
15.3 
. 

Cum 
Percent

84.7 
100.0 
0.0 

Received total body 
radiation therapy. 

ra8a_4 
Format=YESNO 

value ra8a_4 
0 No 
1 Yes 
. . 

COUNT 
161 
15 
232 

PERCENT 
91.5 
8.5 
.

 Cum 
Percent

91.5 
100.0 
0.0 

Other. ra8a_91 
Format=YESNO 

value ra8a_91 
0 No 
1 Yes 
. .

COUNT 
137 
39 
232 

PERCENT 
77.8 
22.2 
.

 Cum 
Percent
77.8 

100.0 
0.0 

Other specify text. A8A_OTH 
Format=$ 

Text field

Don't know. ra8a_99 
Format=YESNO

value ra8a_99 
0 No 

COUNT 
173 

PERCENT 
98.3 

Cum 
Percent

98.3 
1 Yes 
. .

 3 
232 

1.7 
. 

100.0 
0.0 
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Question from Survey Variable/Format/Source Values and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel: 89, Total: 408)
 
A8 When was the last 
time you received 
radiation therapy? 

Cum 
Month rA8B_MO value 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
. 

rA8B_Mo

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
. 

COUNT 

17 
16 
11 
15 
15 
13 
7 
8 

15 
15 
6 
20 

250 

PERCENT 

10.8 
10.1 
7.0 
9.5 
9.5  
8.2 
4.4 
5.1 
9.5 
9.5 
3.8 
12.7 

. 

Percent

10.8 
20.9 
27.8 
37.3 
46.8 
55.1 
59.5 
64.6 
74.1 
83.5 
87.3 
100.0 

0.0 

Year rA8B_YR
value 
1991 
1993 
1998 
1999 
2000 
2001 

 2002  
2003 
2004 

. 

rA8B_YR 
1991 
1993 
1998 
1999 
2000 
2001 
2002 
2003 
2004 

. 

COUNT 
1 
1 
6 

42 
42 
46 
24 
4 
3 

239 

PERCENT 
0.6 
0.6 
3.6 

24.9 
24.9 
27.2 
14.2 
2.4 
1.8 
. 

Cum 
Percent

0.6 
1.2 
4.7 

29.6 
54.4 
81.7 
95.9 
98.2 

100.0 
0.0 

Time(months) since last 
radiation therapy 

tm_rad
value 

0 
1 
2 
8 

12 
13 
14 
17 

tm_rad 
0 
1 
2 
8 

12 
13 
14 
17 

COUNT 
3 
2 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
2 

PERCENT 
1.9 
1.3 
1.3 
0.6 
1.9 
0.6 
1.3 
1.3  

Cum 
Percent 

1.9 
3.2 
4.4 
5.1 
7.0 
7.6 
8.9 

10.1 
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Question from Survey Variable/Format/Source Values and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel: 89, Total: 408)
 
Time(months) since last tm_rad  18 18 3 1.9 12.0 
radiation therapy 19 

20 
21 

19 
20 
21 

2 
6 
4 

1.3 
3.8 
2.5 

13.3 
17.1 
19.6 

22 
23 

22 
23 

4 
7 

2.5 
4.4 

22.2 
26.6 

24 
25 
26 

24 
25 
26 

3 
5 
2 

1.9 
3.2 
1.3 

28.5 
31.6 
32.9 

27 
28 

27 
28 

3 
4 

1.9 
2.5 

34.8 
37.3 

30 
31 
32 

30 
31 
32 

3 
5 
2 

1.9 
3.2 
1.3 

39.2 
42.4 
43.7 

33 
34 

33 
34 

2 
6 

1.3 
3.8  

44.9 
48.7 

35 
36 
37 

35 
36 
37 

3 
2 
1 

1.9 
1.3 
0.6 

50.6 
51.9 
52.5 

38 
39 

38 
39 

3 
7 

1.9 
4.4 

54.4 
58.9 

40 
41 
42 

40 
41 
42 

4 
5 
4 

2.5 
3.2 
2.5 

61.4 
64.6 
67.1 

43 
44 

43 
44 

2 
7 

1.3 
4.4 

68.4 
72.8 

45 
46 
47 

45 
46 
47 

6 
3 
3 

3.8 
1.9 
1.9 

76.6 
78.5 
80.4 

48 
49 

48 
49 

7 
3 

4.4 
1.9 

84.8 
86.7 

50 
51 
52 

50 
51 
52 

2 
3 
3 

1.3  
1.9 
1.9 

88.0 
89.9 
91.8 

53 
54 

53 
54 

1 
3 

0.6 
1.9 

92.4 
94.3 

55 
57 
58 

55 
57 
58 

3 
1 
3 

1.9 
0.6 
1.9 

96.2 
96.8 
98.7 

60 
130 

60 
130 

1 
1 

0.6 
0.6 

99.4 
100.0 

. . 250 . 0.0 
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Question from Survey Variable/Format/Source Values and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel: 89, Total: 408)
 
A9 Did you ever 
receive a bone marrow 
or stem cell transplant 
as part of your cancer 
treatment? 

rA9TRANS 
Format=YESNO value 

0 
1 
. 

rA9TRANS 
No 
Yes 
.

 Cum 
COUNT PERCENT Percent 

361 90.0  90.0 
40 10.0 100.0 
7 . 0.0 

A9a How many bone 
marrow or stem cell 
transplants have you 
had so far? 

A9A_NUM
value 

1 
2 
. 

A9A_NUM COUNT 
1 39 
2 1 
. 368 

                                           Cum 
PERCENT Percent

97.5 97.5 
2.5 100.0 
. 0.0 

A9b When was the last 
time you received a 
bone marrow or stem 
cell transplant? 

Cum 
Month rA9B_MO value 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
. 

rA9B_MO COUNT 
1 2 
2 4 
3 3 
4 2 
5 3 
6 3 
7 2 
8 5 
9 5 

10 2 
11 3 
12 4 
. 370 

PERCENT Percent
5.3 5.3 

10.5 15.8 
7.9 23.7 
5.3 28.9 
7.9 36.8 
7.9 44.7 
5.3 50.0 

13.2 63.2 
13.2 76.3 
5.3 81.6 
7.9 89.5 

10.5 100.0 
. 0.0 

Cum 
Year A9B_YR value 

1998 
1999 
2000 
2001 
2002 
2003 
. 

A9B_YR COUNT 
1998 2 
1999 6 
2000 10 
2001 12 
2002 8 
2003 2 
. 368 

PERCENT Percent 
5.0 5.0 
15.0 20.0 
25.0 45.0 
30.0 75.0 
20.0 95.0 
5.0 100.0 
. 0.0 
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Question from Survey Variable/Format/Source Values and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel: 89, Total: 408) 
Time(months) since last tm_bone  Cum 
bone marrow or stem value tm_bone COUNT PERCENT Percent
cell transplant 5 5 1 2.6 2.6 

6 6 1 2.6 5.3 
11 11 1 2.6 7.9 
12 12 2 5.3 13.2 
17 17 1 2.6 15.8 
18 18 3 7.9 23.7 
19 19 1 2.6 26.3 
22 22 2 5.3 31.6 
23 23 3 7.9 39.5 
24 24 1 2.6 42.1 
26 26 3 7.9 50.0 
27 27 1 2.6 52.6 
30 30 1 2.6 55.3 
32 32 1 2.6 57.9 
34 34 3 7.9 65.8 
36 36 1 2.6 68.4 
37 37 1 2.6 71.1 
38 38 1 2.6 73.7 
40 40 1 2.6 76.3 
43 43 1 2.6 78.9 
44 44 1 2.6 81.6 
45 45 1 2.6 84.2 
46 46 1 2.6 86.8 
50 50 1 2.6 89.5 
51 51 1 2.6 92.1 
54 54 2 5.3 97.4 
65 65 1 2.6 100.0 
. . 370 . 0.0 
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Question from Survey Variable/Format/Source Values and Frequencies (Mail: 319, Tel: 89, Total: 408)
 
A9c Who was the donor 
of the bone marrow or 
stem cells that you 
received as part of 
your transplant(s)? 

Cum 
Your sibling (brother a9c_1 value a9c_1 COUNT PERCENT Percent
or sister). Format=YESNO 0 No 39 100.0 100.0 

1 Yes
 . . 369 . 0.0 

Your parent or your a9c_2 Cum 
child. Format=YESNO value a9c_2 COUNT PERCENT Percent

 0 No 39 100.0 100.0 
1 Yes

 . . 369 . 0.0 

Cum 
Another relative (such a9c_3 value a9c_3 COUNT PERCENT Percent
as a cousin, aunt, or Format=YESNO 0 No 39 100.0  100.0 
uncle). 1 Yes

 . . 369 . 0.0 

Cum 
Someone not related to a9c_4 value a9c_4 COUNT PERCENT Percent
